
Name of the Assistant Professor- Rohini Kumari
Class- B.Com (Hons) Sem 1st
Subject- Fundamentals of Economics
Period- November 2020- February 2020

WEEK DAY DATE DAYS TOPICS
1st Week Day 1 02-11-20 Monday overview of syllabus

Day 2 03-11-20 Tuesday concept of demand
Day 3 04-11-20 Wednesday concept of demand
Day 4 05-11-20 Thursday Law of Demand and theory of Demand
Day 5 06-11-20 Friday Law of Demand and theory of Demand
Day 6 07-11-20 Saturday Law of Demand and theory of Demand

08-11-20 Sunday
2nd Week Day 1 09-11-20 Monday Law of Demand vs Elasticity of Demand

Day 2 10-11-20 Tuesday Degree of Elasticity of Demand
Day 3 11-11-20 Wednesday Price Elasticity of Demand
Day 4 12-11-20 Thursday Price Elasticity of Demand
Day 5 13-11-20 Friday
Day 6 14-11-20 Saturday

15-11-20 Sunday
3rd WEEK Day 1 16-11-20 Monday

Day 2 17-11-20 Tuesday Price Elasticity of Demand
Day 3 18-11-20 Wednesday Price Elasticity of Demand
Day 4 19-11-20 Thursday Income Elasticity of Demand 
Day 5 20-11-20 Friday Income Elasticity of Demand 
Day 6 21-11-20 Saturday Income Elasticity of Demand 

22-11-20 Sunday
4TH WEEK Day 1 23-11-20 Monday Cross Elasticity of Demand

Day 2 24-11-20 Tuesday Importance of Elasticity of Demand
Day 3 25-11-20 Wednesday Concepts of Revenue- TR AR and MR
Day 4 26-11-20 Thursday Elasticity and Revenue
Day 5 27-11-20 Friday Calculation of Elasticity through concepts of Revenue
Day 6 28-11-20 Saturday Revision of Previous Chapters

29-11-20 Sunday
5TH WEEK Day 1 30-11-20 Monday Guru Nanak Day

Day 2 01-12-20 Tuesday Class Test 
Day 3 02-12-20 Wednesday Consumer Behaviour: Notion of indifference and preference
Day 4 03-12-20 Thursday Cardinal vs Ordinal Utility
Day 5 04-12-20 Friday Indifference Curve and its Properties
Day 6 05-12-20 Saturday Indifference Curve and its Properties

06-12-20 Sunday
6TH WEEK Day 1 07-12-20 Monday Budget Line

Day 2 08-12-20 Tuesday Properties of Budget Line and its Shifting
Day 3 09-12-20 Wednesday Consumer Equilibrium under Indifference Curve
Day 4 10-12-20 Thursday Price Consumtion Curve
Day 5 11-12-20 Friday Price Consumtion Curve
Day 6 12-12-20 Saturday Revision of previous topics

13-12-20 Sunday
7TH WEEK Day 1 14-12-20 Monday Income Consumption Curve

Day 2 15-12-20 Tuesday Income Consumption Curve
Day 3 16-12-20 Wednesday Derivation of Engel Curve through ICC
Day 4 17-12-20 Thursday Price, Income and Substitution Effect
Day 5 18-12-20 Friday Hicksian Approach
Day 6 19-12-20 Saturday Hicksian Approach

20-12-20 Sunday
8TH WEEK Day 1 21-12-20 Monday Slutsky Approach

Day 2 22-12-20 Tuesday Slutsky Approach
Day 3 23-12-20 Wednesday Revision of IC
Day 4 24-12-20 Thursday Problem Solving Lecture
Day 5 25-12-20 Friday Christmas Day
Day 6 26-12-20 Saturday Class Test 

27-12-20 Sunday
9TH WEEK Day 1 28-12-20 Monday Concept of Consumer Surplus

Day 2 29-12-20 Tuesday Deriving consumer surplus through price change
Day 3 30-12-20 Wednesday Case of Cash subsidy in consumer surplus
Day 4 31-12-20 Thursday case of kind subsidy in consumer surplus
Day 5 01-01-21 Friday Cash vs Kind Subsidy
Day 6 02-01-21 Saturday Revision and Open Book Test

03-01-21 Sunday
10TH WEEK Day 1 04-01-21 Monday Theory of Revealed Preference
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Day 2 05-01-21 Tuesday Strong vs Weak Axiom
Day 3 06-01-21 Wednesday Derivation of IC through revealed preference
Day 4 07-01-21 Thursday Derivation of IC through revealed preference
Day 5 08-01-21 Friday Critical Analysis of Revealed Preference theory
Day 6 09-01-21 Saturday Class Test 

10-01-21 Sunday
11TH WEEK Day 1 11-01-21 Monday Concepts of Production function and its various types

Day 2 12-01-21 Tuesday Fixed v/s Variable factors 
Day 3 13-01-21 Wednesday Fixed v/s Variable factors 
Day 4 14-01-21 Thursday Concepts of Product- TP, AP and MP
Day 5 15-01-21 Friday Relations between TP, AP, MP
Day 6 16-01-21 Saturday law of variable proportions

17-01-21 Sunday
12TH WEEK Day 1 18-01-21 Monday law of variable proportions

Day 2 19-01-21 Tuesday law of variable proportions
Day 3 20-01-21 Wednesday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
Day 4 21-01-21 Thursday retun to Factor
Day 5 22-01-21 Friday Causes of applicability of Law of variable proportion
Day 6 23-01-21 Saturday Revision

24-01-21 Sunday
13TH WEEK Day 1 25-01-21 Monday Retun to Scale

Day 2 26-01-21 Tuesday Republic day
Day 3 27-01-21 Wednesday Return to Scale
Day 4 28-01-21 Thursday Retun to Scale
Day 5 29-01-21 Friday Economies of Scale
Day 6 30-01-21 Saturday Economies of Scale

31-01-21 Sunday
14th Week Day 1 01-02-21 Monday Diseconomies of scale and Learning Curve

Day 2 02-02-21 Tuesday Revision of Previous Chapters
Day 3 03-02-21 Wednesday Problem Solving Lecture
Day 4 04-02-21 Thursday Linear homogeneous production function
Day 5 05-02-21 Friday Linear homogeneous production function
Day 6 06-02-21 Saturday Return to Scale under Cobb-Douglas Production Function

07-02-21 Sunday
15th Week Day 1 08-02-21 Monday Class Test 

Day 2 09-02-21 Tuesday Introduction to isoquant
Day 3 10-02-21 Wednesday Isoquant and its Slope MRTS
Day 4 11-02-21 Thursday Calculation reated to MRTS
Day 5 12-02-21 Friday Properties of isoquant Curve
Day 6 13-02-21 Saturday Properties of isoquant Curve

14-02-21 Sunday
16th Week Day 1 15-02-21 Monday Isocost Line

Day 2 16-02-21 Tuesday Basant Panchami
Day 3 17-02-21 Wednesday Properties of Isocost Line
Day 4 18-02-21 Thursday Expansion path
Day 5 19-02-21 Friday Mahashivratri
Day 6 20-02-21 Saturday Producer Euilibrium and least cost combination

21-02-21 Sunday
17th Week Day 1 22-02-21 Monday Return to scale with isoquant curve

Day 2 23-02-21 Tuesday Extra Class
Day 3 24-02-21 Wednesday Extra Class
Day 4 25-02-21 Thursday Extra Class
Day 5 26-02-21 Friday Final Test
Day 6 27-02-21 Saturday Guru Ravidas Jayanti

28-02-21 Sunday

Name of the Assistant Professor- Rohini Kumari
Class- M.A. Economics 3rd Sem
Subject- Indian Economics
Period- Nov 2020 to Feb 2021

WEEK DAY DATE DAYS TOPICS
1st Week Day 1 02-11-20 Monday overview of syllabus

Day 2 03-11-20 Tuesday Nature and Characteristics of Indian economy
Day 3 04-11-20 Wednesday Nature and Characteristics of Indian economy
Day 4 05-11-20 Thursday Data Analysis of Nature of Indian Economy
Day 5 06-11-20 Friday Developed  vs Underdeveloped economy
Day 6 07-11-20 Saturday Features of Developing Economy

08-11-20 Sunday
2nd Week Day 1 09-11-20 Monday India's Features as a Developing Economy

Day 2 10-11-20 Tuesday History of Economic Planning
Day 3 11-11-20 Wednesday objectives and Strategies of Planning
Day 4 12-11-20 Thursday Concept of Inclusive Growth



Day 5 13-11-20 Friday
Day 6 14-11-20 Saturday

15-11-20 Sunday
3rd WEEK Day 1 16-11-20 Monday

Day 2 17-11-20 Tuesday Planning in India
Day 3 18-11-20 Wednesday Five Year Plan- Discussion
Day 4 19-11-20 Thursday Development Experience under Plan Period- Phase 1
Day 5 20-11-20 Friday Development Experience under Plan Period- Phase 2
Day 6 21-11-20 Saturday Development Experience post reform

22-11-20 Sunday
4TH WEEK Day 1 23-11-20 Monday Development Experience post reform

Day 2 24-11-20 Tuesday 12th Five Year Plan
Day 3 25-11-20 Wednesday Role of NITI Ayog 
Day 4 26-11-20 Thursday Acievements under Economic Planning
Day 5 27-11-20 Friday Failures of Economic Planning
Day 6 28-11-20 Saturday Data Analysis of Five Year Plans

29-11-20 Sunday
5TH WEEK Day 1 30-11-20 Monday Guru Nanak Day

Day 2 01-12-20 Tuesday Class Test
Day 3 02-12-20 Wednesday Basic economic indicators-National income
Day 4 03-12-20 Thursday Basic economic indicators-National income
Day 5 04-12-20 Friday data Analysis of National Income
Day 6 05-12-20 Saturday data Analysis of National Income

06-12-20 Sunday
6TH WEEK Day 1 07-12-20 Monday performance of different sectors

Day 2 08-12-20 Tuesday performance of different sectors
Day 3 09-12-20 Wednesday performance of different sectors
Day 4 10-12-20 Thursday Money Supply and Price Level
Day 5 11-12-20 Friday Money Supply and Price level
Day 6 12-12-20 Saturday Index to measure price level in India

13-12-20 Sunday
7TH WEEK Day 1 14-12-20 Monday WPI and CPI

Day 2 15-12-20 Tuesday Trends of Money Supply and Price level in India
Day 3 16-12-20 Wednesday Revision
Day 4 17-12-20 Thursday Class Test
Day 5 18-12-20 Friday Land Tenure System
Day 6 19-12-20 Saturday Land Tenure System

20-12-20 Sunday
8TH WEEK Day 1 21-12-20 Monday Need for Land Reforms

Day 2 22-12-20 Tuesday Various land Reforms in India
Day 3 23-12-20 Wednesday Various land Reforms in India
Day 4 24-12-20 Thursday Critical Appraisal of land reforms 
Day 5 25-12-20 Friday Christmas Day
Day 6 26-12-20 Saturday Group Discussion

27-12-20 Sunday
9TH WEEK Day 1 28-12-20 Monday Introduction to Agriculture Marketing

Day 2 29-12-20 Tuesday Need for Agricultural Marketing in India
Day 3 30-12-20 Wednesday Advantages and shortcomings of Agricultural Marketing
Day 4 31-12-20 Thursday Problem of storage and Warehousing
Day 5 01-01-21 Friday Problem of storage and Warehousing
Day 6 02-01-21 Saturday Recent govt. measures  to strengthen Agricuture Marketing & Storage

03-01-21 Sunday
10TH WEEK Day 1 04-01-21 Monday Discussion on Farm Bill 2020

Day 2 05-01-21 Tuesday Food Security in India
Day 3 06-01-21 Wednesday Problem of Food Security
Day 4 07-01-21 Thursday Policies related to food security in India
Day 5 08-01-21 Friday Food Security Act 2013
Day 6 09-01-21 Saturday Issues of Food Security in India and World

10-01-21 Sunday
11TH WEEK Day 1 11-01-21 Monday Class Test

Day 2 12-01-21 Tuesday Policies for Sustainable Agriculture
Day 3 13-01-21 Wednesday Policies for Sustainable Agriculture
Day 4 14-01-21 Thursday Sources of Agriculture Finance
Day 5 15-01-21 Friday Sources of Agriculture Finance
Day 6 16-01-21 Saturday Agricultural Finance Policies in recent years

17-01-21 Sunday
12TH WEEK Day 1 18-01-21 Monday Agricultural Price Policy

Day 2 19-01-21 Tuesday Agriculture Price Policy
Day 3 20-01-21 Wednesday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
Day 4 21-01-21 Thursday Revision
Day 5 22-01-21 Friday Demography: Theories and Trends
Day 6 23-01-21 Saturday India's Demographic features

24-01-21 Sunday
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13TH WEEK Day 1 25-01-21 Monday Malthusian theory of population
Day 2 26-01-21 Tuesday Republic day
Day 3 27-01-21 Wednesday optimum theory of population
Day 4 28-01-21 Thursday Malthusian vs Optimum theory of population
Day 5 29-01-21 Friday theory of demographic transition,
Day 6 30-01-21 Saturday theory of demographic transition,

31-01-21 Sunday
14th Week Day 1 01-02-21 Monday Concepts of Demography- Vital rates, life tables, composition and uses.

Day 2 02-02-21 Tuesday Concepts of Demography- Vital rates, life tables, composition and uses.
Day 3 03-02-21 Wednesday Measurement of fertility - Total fertility rate, gross and net reproduction rate
Day 4 04-02-21 Thursday Age pyramids
Day 5 05-02-21 Friday stationary and quasi-stationary population
Day 6 06-02-21 Saturday Characteristics of Indian population through recent census.

07-02-21 Sunday
15th Week Day 1 08-02-21 Monday Group Discussion and Debates

Day 2 09-02-21 Tuesday Class Test
Day 3 10-02-21 Wednesday India's Financial Sector
Day 4 11-02-21 Thursday Monetary Policy of India
Day 5 12-02-21 Friday Monetary Policy of India
Day 6 13-02-21 Saturday Recent Changes in Monetary Policy

14-02-21 Sunday
16th Week Day 1 15-02-21 Monday Money Market vs Capital Market

Day 2 16-02-21 Tuesday Basant Panchami
Day 3 17-02-21 Wednesday Various forms of Money Market
Day 4 18-02-21 Thursday Role of Money Market and its Shortcomings
Day 5 19-02-21 Friday Mahashivratri
Day 6 20-02-21 Saturday Capital Market

21-02-21 Sunday
17th Week Day 1 22-02-21 Monday Various Forms of Capital Market

Day 2 23-02-21 Tuesday Commercial Bank in India
Day 3 24-02-21 Wednesday Role of Commercial Bank in India
Day 4 25-02-21 Thursday Problem Solving Lecture
Day 5 26-02-21 Friday Final Test 
Day 6 27-02-21 Saturday Guru Ravidas Jayanti

28-02-21 Sunday

Name of the Assistant Professor- Rohini Kuamri
Class- M.A. Economics 3rd Sem
Subject- Agricultural Economics
Period- Nov. 2020- Feb 2021

WEEK DAY DATE DAYS TOPICS
1st Week Day 1 02-11-20 Monday Overview of Syllabus

Day 2 03-11-20 Tuesday Agricultural Economics and Economic Development
Day 3 04-11-20 Wednesday Definition of agricultural Economics
Day 4 05-11-20 Thursday Nature and Scope of Agricultural Economics
Day 5 06-11-20 Friday Regional disparities in Indian agriculture
Day 6 07-11-20 Saturday Regional disparities in Indian agriculture

08-11-20 Sunday
2nd Week Day 1 09-11-20 Monday Data Analysis of Regional Disparity and Agricultural Sector

Day 2 10-11-20 Tuesday Problem Solving Sesssion
Day 3 11-11-20 Wednesday Difference between agriculture and Industry
Day 4 12-11-20 Thursday Comparision between Agriculture and Industry
Day 5 13-11-20 Friday
Day 6 14-11-20 Saturday

15-11-20 Sunday
3rd WEEK Day 1 16-11-20 Monday

Day 2 17-11-20 Tuesday Need for a separate study of Agricultural Economics
Day 3 18-11-20 Wednesday Role of agriculture in Economic Development
Day 4 19-11-20 Thursday Role of agriculture in Economic Development
Day 5 20-11-20 Friday Contribution of industry to the development of agriculture
Day 6 21-11-20 Saturday Interdependence ·of agriculture and industry

22-11-20 Sunday
4TH WEEK Day 1 23-11-20 Monday Data Analysis of agriculture and industrial sector of india

Day 2 24-11-20 Tuesday Group Discussion on recent changes in agriculture & industry
Day 3 25-11-20 Wednesday Presentation on Agricultural and Industrial sector of India
Day 4 26-11-20 Thursday Problem Solving Session
Day 5 27-11-20 Friday Class Test of Unit 1 (Objective)
Day 6 28-11-20 Saturday Class Test of Unit 1 (Subjective)

29-11-20 Sunday
5TH WEEK Day 1 30-11-20 Monday Guru Nanak Day

Day 2 01-12-20 Tuesday Schultz Model of Agricultural Development
Day 3 02-12-20 Wednesday Schultz Model of Agricultural Development
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Day 4 03-12-20 Thursday Mellor Model
Day 5 04-12-20 Friday Mellor Model
Day 6 05-12-20 Saturday Critical Analysis of both models and comparision

06-12-20 Sunday
6TH WEEK Day 1 07-12-20 Monday Boserup Model 

Day 2 08-12-20 Tuesday Boserup Model 
Day 3 09-12-20 Wednesday Lewis Model
Day 4 10-12-20 Thursday Lewis Model
Day 5 11-12-20 Friday Fie-Ranis Model
Day 6 12-12-20 Saturday Fie-Ranis Model

13-12-20 Sunday
7TH WEEK Day 1 14-12-20 Monday Fie- Ranis Model

Day 2 15-12-20 Tuesday Comparision of Lewis and Fie- Ranis Model
Day 3 16-12-20 Wednesday Problem Solving Session
Day 4 17-12-20 Thursday Practical Analysis of these models in case of Indian Agriculture
Day 5 18-12-20 Friday Class Test of Unit 2 (Objective)
Day 6 19-12-20 Saturday Class Test of Unit 2 (Subjective)

20-12-20 Sunday
8TH WEEK Day 1 21-12-20 Monday Economics of Agriculture Production: The Production Function

Day 2 22-12-20 Tuesday Economics of Agriculture Production: The Production Function
Day 3 23-12-20 Wednesday Factor-Product Relationship
Day 4 24-12-20 Thursday Factor-Product Relationship
Day 5 25-12-20 Friday Christmas Day
Day 6 26-12-20 Saturday Factor-Factor Relationship

27-12-20 Sunday
9TH WEEK Day 1 28-12-20 Monday Factor-Factor Relationship

Day 2 29-12-20 Tuesday Product- Product Relationship
Day 3 30-12-20 Wednesday Product- Product Relationship
Day 4 31-12-20 Thursday Problem Solving Session
Day 5 01-01-21 Friday Concept of Capitalist in Agriculture
Day 6 02-01-21 Saturday Equilibrium of the capitalist form

03-01-21 Sunday
10TH WEEK Day 1 04-01-21 Monday Equilibrium of the capitalist form

Day 2 05-01-21 Tuesday peasant family farm
Day 3 06-01-21 Wednesday peasant family farm
Day 4 07-01-21 Thursday share tenant farm
Day 5 08-01-21 Friday share tenant farm
Day 6 09-01-21 Saturday Problem Solving Session

10-01-21 Sunday
11TH WEEK Day 1 11-01-21 Monday ClssTest of Unit 3 (Objective Type)

Day 2 12-01-21 Tuesday Class Test of Unit 3 (Subjective)
Day 3 13-01-21 Wednesday Group Discussion on various types of Farming in India
Day 4 14-01-21 Thursday Practical Data Analysis
Day 5 15-01-21 Friday Revision of previous topics
Day 6 16-01-21 Saturday Data Analysis of Growth in Agriculture since Independence

17-01-21 Sunday
12TH WEEK Day 1 18-01-21 Monday Analysis for Farm Management

Day 2 19-01-21 Tuesday Analysis for Farm Management
Day 3 20-01-21 Wednesday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
Day 4 21-01-21 Thursday The Production Function Approach
Day 5 22-01-21 Friday The Production Function Approach
Day 6 23-01-21 Saturday Revision of previous topics

24-01-21 Sunday
13TH WEEK Day 1 25-01-21 Monday Problem Solving Session

Day 2 26-01-21 Tuesday Republic day
Day 3 27-01-21 Wednesday Farm-budgeting Approach
Day 4 28-01-21 Thursday Farm-budgeting Approach
Day 5 29-01-21 Friday Farm-budgeting Approach
Day 6 30-01-21 Saturday Farm-budgeting Approach

31-01-21 Sunday
14th Week Day 1 01-02-21 Monday Objective Type Test of data related to agriculture sector

Day 2 02-02-21 Tuesday Group Discussion
Day 3 03-02-21 Wednesday Measures of Farm Efficiency
Day 4 04-02-21 Thursday Measures of Farm Efficiency
Day 5 05-02-21 Friday Measures of Farm Efficiency
Day 6 06-02-21 Saturday Problem Solving Session

07-02-21 Sunday
15th Week Day 1 08-02-21 Monday Supply response in agriculture

Day 2 09-02-21 Tuesday Supply response in agriculture
Day 3 10-02-21 Wednesday Supply response in agriculture
Day 4 11-02-21 Thursday Size of the farm and Productivity Debate
Day 5 12-02-21 Friday Size of the farm and Productivity Debate
Day 6 13-02-21 Saturday Size of the farm and Productivity Debate



14-02-21 Sunday
16th Week Day 1 15-02-21 Monday Group Discussion on Farm Size and Productivity Debate

Day 2 16-02-21 Tuesday Basant Panchami
Day 3 17-02-21 Wednesday Measures to Increase the Productivity
Day 4 18-02-21 Thursday Various reforms related to Agriculture Sector
Day 5 19-02-21 Friday Mahashivratri
Day 6 20-02-21 Saturday Revision of previous topics

21-02-21 Sunday
17th Week Day 1 22-02-21 Monday Class Test on unit 4 (objective)

Day 2 23-02-21 Tuesday Class Test on unit 4 (Subjective)
Day 3 24-02-21 Wednesday Extra Class 
Day 4 25-02-21 Thursday Extra Class 
Day 5 26-02-21 Friday Extra Class 
Day 6 27-02-21 Saturday Guru Ravidas Jayanti

28-02-21 Sunday


